
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
707 3rd Street, 7th Floor 
West Sacramento, CA 95605

Chief, Human Resources:
Mailing Address: Estela Gonzales (916) 376-5411 estela.gonzales@dgs.ca.gov

P.O. Box 989052
West Sacramento, CA 95798-9052 Personnel Officer:

Lisa York (916) 376-5428 lisa.york@dgs.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 376-5400 C&P Manager I:

Nicole Holtzman (916) 376-5410 nicole.holtzman@dgs.ca.gov

*Fax: Candice Mercado (916) 376-5427 candice.mercado@dgs.ca.gov

(916) 376-5390 Danielle Randle (916) 376-5472 danielle.randle@dgs.ca.gov

(916) 376-5393
Exam / RTW / CIU Manager II:
Pam Sells (916) 376-5430 pam.sells@dgs.ca.gov

Examinations Manager I:
Fernando Chavez (916) 376-5443 fernando.chavez@dgs.ca.gov

Liz Gamez (916) 376-5439 elizabeth.gamez@dgs.ca.gov

Labor Relations Officer:
David Shary (916) 376-5449 david.shary@dgs.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor:
Pamela Davis (916) 376-5448 pamela.davis@dgs.ca.gov

Nikki MacCaughey (916) 376-5446 nikki.maccaughey@dgs.ca.gov
Oltipa McDaniel (916) 376-5376 oltipa.mcdaniel@dgs.ca.gov

Cris Nelmida (916) 376-5471 cris.nelmida@dgs.ca.gov

Special Projects:
Jacqui Reyes (916) 375-3100 jacqueline.reyes@dgs.ca.gov

Transactions Manager II:
Susan Wong (916) 376-5433 susanf.wong@dgs.ca.gov

Transactions Manager:
Estella Ceja (916) 376-5465 estella.ceja@dgs.ca.gov

Dorthia Lampley (916) 376-5447 dorthia.lampley@dgs.ca.gov

Workers' Comp / RTW Manager I:
Darcie Fluckey (916) 376-5424 darcie.abbott@dgs.ca.gov

Agency Codes

015, 172, 173, 293, 294, 305, 306, Pablo Corrales (916) 376-5486 pablo.corrales@dgs.ca.gov
307, 308, 309, 312, 316, 319, Amanda Cruz-Goldberg (916) 376-5461 amanda.cruzgoldberg@dgs.ca.gov
327, 329, 330, 331, 336, 337, 338, Mike Jackson (916) 376-5470 mike.jackson@dgs.ca.gov
346, 347, 349, 356, 416, 434, 570, Rudy Maldonado (916) 376-5378 rudy.maldonado@dgs.ca.gov
608, 716, 717, 718, 719, 720, 839 Matthew Mettler (916) 376-5487 matthew.mettler@dgs.ca.gov

Liz Orio (916) 376-5468 liz.orio@dgs.ca.gov
Sandhya Panda (916) 376-5474 sandhya.panda@dgs.ca.gov
Deborah Paulick (916) 376-5416 deborah.paulick@dgs.ca.gov
Edwina Pennington (916) 376-5432 edwina.pennington@dgs.ca.gov
Adele Reyes (916) 376-5456 adele.reyes@dgs.ca.gov
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Lauren Rosson (916) 376-5458 lauren.rosson@dgs.ca.gov
Liz Shelley (916) 376-5485 liz.shelley@dgs.ca.gov
Kulwinder Vadach (916) 376-5464 kulwinder.vadach@dgs.ca.gov

Disability Transactions Superivsor II:
Gloria Johnson (916) 376-5463 gloria.johnson@dgs.ca.gov

Disability Unit:
Lisa Helliwell (916) 376-5420 lisa.helliwell@dgs.ca.gov
Lisa Ramos (916) 376-5475 lisa.ramos@dgs.ca.gov
Stephanie Sadler (916) 376-5457 stephanie.sadler@dgs.ca.gov

Position Control:
Jeanie Thompson (916) 376-5452 jeanie.thompson@dgs.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


